Crowley Liner Org 025816 Tariff 001	Revision: Original Publishing Code: E
	File Date: 2022-08-16 Eff Date: 2022-09-17
Rule Name: CUBA FREE TIME AND DEMURRAGE	
	<u> </u>
Free Time at Cuba port: Ten (10) calendar days on Dry Equipment Five (5) calendar days on Refrigerated Equipment	
Upon expiration of Free Time, charges will be assessed in U.S. dollars, per diem:	
\$20.00 per day on Dry Equipment \$40.00 per day on Refrigerated Equipment	
Free Time at US Port on Northbound Cargo from Cuba Seven (7) Calendar days for dry Three (3) Calendar days for Reefer	
Upon expiration of Free Time, charges will be assessed in U.S. dollars, per Diem:	
\$85.00 per day on dry Equipment	

\$195.00 per day on Refrigerated Equipment